HEADQUARTERS
CIVIL AIR PATROL
CAWG GROUP 8
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE AUXILIARY
10460 RANCHO CARMEL DR.

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION
NO. 21-02

15 January 2024

Effective this date, all personnel assigned staff positions in CAWG Group 8 are
relieved of duty without prejudice. Under the provisions of CAPR 20-1 and CAPR 35-
1, the following personnel are assigned duties as indicated below. If this document
lists only Special Duty Assignments, | validate that all other duty assignments have
been entered in eServices. All appointments shall expire no later than 31 January

2025.
Duty

Aerospace Education Section (AE)
Aerospace Education Officer
Assistant Aerospace Education Officer
Assistant Aerospace Education Officer

Cadet Programs Section (CP)
Cadet Activities Officer
Assistant Cadet Activities Officer

Chaplain Section (HC)
Character Development Officer
David 209312

Command Section (CD)
Commander
Advisor to the Commander
Deputy Commander
Government Relations Officer
Assistant Government Relations Officer
Assistant Government Relations Officer
Health Services Officer
Assistant Health Services Officer

Communication Section (DC)
Communications Officer
Assistant Communications Officer
Assistant Communications Officer

Grade

2M | t,
Maj
2M |t

1t Lt.
1t Lt.

Chaplain

Maj
Maj
Maj
Capt
Maj
Maj
Capt
Maj

LtCol.
Maj
Maj

Last Name, First Name Ml

Peterson, Timothy
Ferdinandwalters, Eric
Wheeler, Ron

Gonzalez, Isiah
Saxon, Vernon

Maj

Nicholson, Mark
Redmon, James
Ferdinandwalters, Eric
Sjobring, Timothy
Nicholson, Mark
Davenport, Jennifer
Horton, Kathleen
Cornejo, Francisco

Handrop, Ronald
Bowles, David E
Ferdinandwalters, Eric

CAPID

640261
543632
695926

615255
596279

Fucci,

527404
205427
543632
601354
527404
555152
466904
642228

371615
106919
543632



Assistant Communications Officer
Assistant Communications Officer
Assistant Communications Officer

Information Technology Section (IT)
Information Technology Officer

Emergency Services Section (ES)
Emergency Services Training Officer

Finance Section (FS)
Finance Officer
Assistant Finance Officer

General Counsel Section (GS)
Legal Officer

Operations Section (0S)

Operations Officer

Assistant Operations Officer

Assistant Operations Officer

Assistant Operations Officer

Assistant Operations Officer
Counterdrug Officer Maj

Assistant Counterdrug Officer
Homeland Security Officer

Assistant Homeland Security Officer
Maintenance Officer
Standardization/Evaluation Officer
Assistant Standardization/Evaluation Officer
Assistant Standardization/Evaluation Officer

Logistics Section (LS)
Logistics Officer
Assistant Logistics Officer

Transportation Officer

Personnel Section (PS)
Personnel Officer
Administrative Personnel Officer

Public Affairs Section (PA)
Public Affairs Officer

Maj.
Capt.
1t Lt.

Capt

Capt.

Maj
Capt

Maj

Lt Col
Maj
Maj
1t Lt.
Capt.

Redmon, James
Sjobring, Timothy
Theriault, Donald

Delgado, Rafael

Sjobring, Timothy

Bowles, David E
Cornejo, Christine

Irick, Ron

Porter, Scott
Charpentier, Thomas
Jardine, David
Saxon, Vernon
Sjobring, Timothy

Redmon, James

Maj
Capt.
Maj
Maj
Capt
Lt Col
Lt Col

15t Lt
Capt.
Maj

Maj.

1t Lt.

Capt

Charpentier, Thomas
Sjobring, Timothy
Charpentier, Thomas
Jardine, David

Duret, Benjamin
Deeble, Ken

Van Duzer, Shairrie

Stafford, Jerry
Sjobring, Timothy
Ferdinandwalters, Eric

Irick, Ron
Boyd, Elizabeth

Furra, Brigitte

205427
601354
282417

600884

601354

106919
584790

115570

630732
143244
525577
596279
601354
205427
143244
601354
143244
525577
573592
438453
401711

145600
601354
543632

115570
652396

618930



Safety Section (SS)
Safety Officer Maj Newell, Brandon 369428
Assistant Safety Officer Capt Furra, Brigitte 618930
Assistant Safety Officer Maj Knight, Roy 131526



