

HEADQUARTERS CIVIL AIR PATROL CAWG GROUP 8 UNITED STATES AIR FORCE AUXILIARY 10460 RANCHO CARMEL DR. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128



PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION NO. 21-02

15 January 2024

Effective this date, all personnel assigned staff positions in CAWG Group 8 are relieved of duty without prejudice. Under the provisions of CAPR 20-1 and CAPR 35-1, the following personnel are assigned duties as indicated below. If this document lists only Special Duty Assignments, I validate that all other duty assignments have been entered in eServices. All appointments shall expire no later than 31 January 2025.

Duty	Grade	Last Name, First Name MI	CAPID
Aerospace Education Section (AE) Aerospace Education Officer Assistant Aerospace Education Officer Assistant Aerospace Education Officer	2 nd Lt.	Peterson, Timothy	640261
	Maj	Ferdinandwalters, Eric	543632
	2 nd Lt	Wheeler, Ron	695926
Cadet Programs Section (CP) Cadet Activities Officer Assistant Cadet Activities Officer	1 st Lt.	Gonzalez, Isiah	615255
	1 st Lt.	Saxon, Vernon	596279
Chaplain Section (HC) Character Development Officer David 209312	Chaplai	n Maj	Fucci,
Command Section (CD) Commander Advisor to the Commander Deputy Commander Government Relations Officer Assistant Government Relations Officer Assistant Government Relations Officer Health Services Officer Assistant Health Services Officer	- ,	Nicholson, Mark Redmon, James Ferdinandwalters, Eric Sjobring, Timothy Nicholson, Mark Davenport, Jennifer Horton, Kathleen Cornejo, Francisco	527404 205427 543632 601354 527404 555152 466904 642228
Communication Section (DC) Communications Officer Assistant Communications Officer Assistant Communications Officer	LtCol.	Handrop, Ronald	371615
	Maj	Bowles, David E	106919
	Maj	Ferdinandwalters, Eric	543632

Assistant Communications Officer Assistant Communications Officer Assistant Communications Officer	Maj. Capt. 1 st Lt.	Redmon, James Sjobring, Timothy Theriault, Donald	205427 601354 282417
Information Technology Section (IT) Information Technology Officer	Capt	Delgado, Rafael	600884
Emergency Services Section (ES) Emergency Services Training Officer	Capt.	Sjobring, Timothy	601354
Finance Section (FS)			
Finance Officer	Maj	Bowles, David E	106919
Assistant Finance Officer	Capt	Cornejo, Christine	584790
General Counsel Section (GS)			
Legal Officer	Maj	Irick, Ron	115570
Legal Officer	iviaj	mer, non	113370
Operations Section (OS)			
Operations Officer	Lt Col	Porter, Scott	630732
Assistant Operations Officer	Maj	Charpentier, Thomas	143244
Assistant Operations Officer	Maj	Jardine, David	525577
Assistant Operations Officer	1 st Lt.	Saxon, Vernon	596279
Assistant Operations Officer	Capt.	Sjobring, Timothy	601354
Counterdrug Officer Maj	Redmor	n, James	205427
Assistant Counterdrug Officer	Maj	Charpentier, Thomas	143244
Homeland Security Officer	Capt.	Sjobring, Timothy	601354
Assistant Homeland Security Officer	Maj	Charpentier, Thomas	143244
Maintenance Officer	Maj	Jardine, David	525577
Standardization/Evaluation Officer	Capt	Duret, Benjamin	573592
Assistant Standardization/Evaluation Officer	Lt Col	Deeble, Ken	438453
Assistant Standardization/Evaluation Officer	Lt Col	Van Duzer, Shairrie	401711
Logistics Section (LS)			
Logistics Officer	1 st Lt	Stafford, Jerry	145600
Assistant Logistics Officer	Capt.	Sjobring, Timothy	601354
Transportation Officer	Maj	Ferdinandwalters, Eric	543632
Personnel Section (PS)			
Personnel Officer	Maj.	Irick, Ron	115570
Administrative Personnel Officer	ıvıaj. 1 st Lt.	Boyd, Elizabeth	652396
Administrative reisonner Officer	T. LL.	boyu, ciizabetti	052590
Public Affairs Section (PA)			
Public Affairs Officer	Capt	Furra, Brigitte	618930
	1	, 5 -	

Safety Section (SS)

Safety Officer	Maj	Newell, Brandon	369428
Assistant Safety Officer	Capt	Furra, Brigitte	618930
Assistant Safety Officer	Maj	Knight, Roy	131526